## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6456/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2012 in FAO (OS) No.7/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

ALOYS WOBBEN

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

YOGESH MEHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ayush Sharma, Adv.

for Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

 $\,$  Mr. M.P. Devanath, counsel for the respondent, has circulated a letter praying for time on the ground of personal difficulty.

Put up on February 01, 2013 along with IA Nos. 9-12 in SLP (C) No. 9152-9155 of 2012.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|Court Master

| |Court Master

(IAs 9-12 in SLP (C) No. 9152-9155/2012 are listed at Sr.No. 61 in the Advance List issued for January 11, 2013)