COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6456/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 20.1.2012 in FAO (OS) No. 7/2011 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

ALLOYS WOBBEN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH MEHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.R.Andiyarujina, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Chandra,Sr.Adv.
M/s. Pravin Anand,Binny Kalra,
Shrawan Chopra, Vikas Singh Jangra,

Showkshmya and Hari Shankar K, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

M/s. Nikhil Sakhandande, Ayush Sharma,

Sudarshan Singh.Sonali Mathur and

 ${\tt M.P.Devanath,Advs.}$

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Put up on April 03, 2013.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com