

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6456/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 20.1.2012 in FAO (OS) No. 7/2011 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

ALLOYS WOBLEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH MEHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.R.Andiyarujina, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Pravin Anand, Adv.
Mr.Hari Shankar K., Adv.
Ms.Binny Kalra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.R.Parthasarthy, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sakhandande, Adv.
Mr.Ayush Sharma, Adv.
M.P.Devanath,Advs.

Mr.Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr.Mohit Goel, Adv.
Mr.Sidhant Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the case on 30.04.2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master