COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT INDIA O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6456/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2012 in FAO No.7/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ALLOYS WOBBEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH MEHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv. Mr. Shrawan Chopra, Adv. Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv. Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Adv. Mr. Ayush Sharma, Adv. Ms. Swageeta Naik, Adv. for Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed for, list it on 30.07.2013.

(S.K. Rakheja) Court Master

(Indu Satija) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com